

### CITY OF SACRAMENTO



DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING 915 I STREET SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 CITY HALL ROOM 207 TELEPHONE (916) 449-5281

F/Ref. C.C. 2411 R. H. PARKER CITY ENGINEER J. F. VAROZZA ASSISTANT CITY ENGINEER

November 19, 1980

City Council Sacramento, California

Honorable Members in Session:

#### SUBJECT: City Participation in County CDBG Street Improvement Project - Resolution Appropriating \$15,000 from the General Revenue Sharing Fund

#### SUMMARY:

On November 3, 1980 the Budget and Finance Committee approved staff's report recommending City participation in Phase II of a County CDBG Street Improvement project in the Fruitridge panhandle between 14th Avenue and Fruitridge Road at an estimated cost of \$15,000. The report was then forwarded to the City Council and approved at their November 12, 1980 meeting. The City Engineer recommends that the attached resolution appropriating \$15,000 from the General Revenue Sharing fund be approved.

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

It is recommended that \$15,000 be appropriated from the General Revenue Sharing fund for the subject project by passage of the attached resolution.

Respectfully submitted,

R. H. PARKER City Engineer

Recommendation Approved:

Manager BY THE CITY COUNCIL

RHP/hma

NOV 2 5 1980

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK November 25, 1980 District No. 5

# RESOLUTION No. 80- 789

## Adopted by The Sacramento City Council on date of

November 19, 1980

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE CITY BUDGET FOR F.Y. 1980/81 FOR PHASE II OF THE COUNTY CDBG STREET IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO:

- 1. The City of Sacramento is participating in Phase II of a County CDBG Street Improvement project in the Fruitridge panhandle between 14th Avenue and Fruitridge Road at an estimated cost of \$15,000.
- 2. The City Budget for Fiscal Year 1980/81 is hereby amended by appropriating \$15,000 from the unappropriated General Revenue Sharing Fund Balance (2-11) to the County CDBG Street Improvement Project (2-11-2600-2411-4820) for the purpose stated in Paragraph 1 above.

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL

NOV 25 1980

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK